#### 507389798 07/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7436724 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OREN YEHEZKEL	07/14/2022
DAN OZ	07/14/2022
RAN YAM	07/14/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVASIGHT LTD.
Street Address:	1 HAYARDEN ST.
City:	AIRPORT CITY
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7019801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17863715

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 517-879-0261

Email: colleen@endurancelaw.com

ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 156 W. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: #55

Address Line 4: JACKSON, UNITED STATES 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EREZGUR-P0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=EREZGUR-P0003\_Assignment#page1.tif source=EREZGUR-P0003\_Assignment#page2.tif source=EREZGUR-P0003 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060534 FRAME: 0599 507389798

source=EREZGUR-P0003\_Assignment#page4.tif source=EREZGUR-P0003\_Assignment#page5.tif source=EREZGUR-P0003\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060534 FRAME: 0600

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING / PREVENTING REFRACTIVE ERRORS AS WELLAS FOR IMAGE PROCESSING AND DISPLAY** (Attorney Docket Number EREZGUR-P0003) hereinafter referred to as the "Invention" for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent listing the following as inventor(s): Oren YEHEZKEL; Dan OZ; Ran YAM (the "Inventor(s)") and claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 63/293,909, filed December 27, 2021, WHEREAS, NovaSight Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having an address at 1 Hayarden St., Airport City 7019801, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part (or Patents of Addition) thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto (including but not limited to patent application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") and national stage applications thereof), which may be filed, granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent Office in all countries to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor Signature(s):

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	Oren Yehezkel CSO 2022.07.14 18:02:13 +03'00'	Date:
Address: 137 A	luf David Street	
City, Postal Co	de, Country: Ramat C	Gan, 5224154, Israel
Citizenship: Is	srael	
Dan OZ		
		Date:
Address: 18 Va	tikim Street	
City, Postal Co	de, Country: Even Ye	huda, 4051418, Israel
Citizenship: Isr	rael	
Ran YAM		
		Date:
Address: 12A N	Nisan Street	
City, Postal Co	de, Country: Jerusale	m, 9682112, Israel
Citizenship: Isr	ael	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING / PREVENTING REFRACTIVE ERRORS AS WELLAS FOR IMAGE PROCESSING AND DISPLAY** (Attorney Docket Number EREZGUR-P0003) hereinafter referred to as the "Invention" for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent listing the following as inventor(s): Oren YEHEZKEL; Dan OZ; Ran YAM (the "Inventor(s)") and claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 63/293,909, filed December 27, 2021, WHEREAS, NovaSight Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having an address at 1 Hayarden St., Airport City 7019801, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part (or Patents of Addition) thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto (including but not limited to patent application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") and national stage applications thereof), which may be filed, granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent Office in all countries to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):		
Oren YEHEZKEL		
	Date:	
Address: 137 Aluf David Street		
City, Postal Code, Country: Ramat Gan,	, 522415	54, Israel
Citizenship: Israel		
Dan OZ		
I'm &	Date:	14 July 2022
Address: 18 Vatikim Street		
City, Postal Code, Country: Even Yehuc	la, 4051	418, Israel
Citizenship: Israel		
Ran YAM		
	Date:	
Address: 12A Nisan Street		
City, Postal Code, Country: Jerusalem,	9682112	2, Israel
Citizenship: Israel		

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING / PREVENTING REFRACTIVE ERRORS AS WELLAS FOR IMAGE PROCESSING AND DISPLAY** (Attorney Docket Number EREZGUR-P0003) hereinafter referred to as the "Invention" for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent listing the following as inventor(s): Oren YEHEZKEL; Dan OZ; Ran YAM (the "Inventor(s)") and claiming priority to US Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 63/293,909, filed December 27, 2021, WHEREAS, NovaSight Ltd., an Israeli corporation, having an address at 1 Hayarden St., Airport City 7019801, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part (or Patents of Addition) thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto (including but not limited to patent application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") and national stage applications thereof), which may be filed, granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent Office in all countries to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

**RECORDED: 07/18/2022** 

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):	
Oren YEHEZKEL	
	Date:
Address: 137 Aluf David Street City, Postal Code, Country: Ramat Gan, Citizenship: Israel	5224154, Israel
Dan OZ	
	Date:
Address: 18 Vatikim Street	
City, Postal Code, Country: Even Yehud	la, 4051418, Israel
Citizenship: Israel	
Ran YAM	
Digitally signed by Ran Yam, CEO Date: 2022.07.14 17:17:10 +03'00'	Date:
Address: 12A Nisan Street	
City, Postal Code, Country: Jerusalem, 9	9682112, Israel
Citizenship: Israel	